11-08-2002



Form PTO-1594 RECORI RECORI DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings	V V V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Flint Ink North America Corporation 7	Name: Flint Ink Corporation				
(1-4-00)	Internal				
☐ Individual(s) Association	Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4600 Arrowhead Drive				
Corporation-State Michigan	City: Ann Arbor State: MI Zip: 48105				
• Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🖳 No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State_ Michigan				
Security Agreement	Other				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: October 10, 2002	representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔲 No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	SEE ATTACHED				
	JEE ATTACHED				
Additional number(s) att	ached 🖺 Yes 🖵 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley	registrations involved.				
Name	7.7.4.16. (07.050.0.44)				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\340.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 5445 Corporate Dr.	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address:	08-0750				
	00-0730				
City: Troy State: MI Zin: 48098	ZAMOND AND TO A STATE OF THE ST				
Oity State Zip	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature.	IHIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
γ	VIII . 10				
Lisabeth H. Coakley	fut X- lookly October 31, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date				
Mail documents to be recorded with					

1,189,675	2/16/82	73/305,194	4/10/81	ZELLSHEEN
1,189,676	2/16/82	73/305,196	4/10/81	AQUACLEAR
1,189,681	2/16/82	73/305,203	4/10/81	AQUAZELL
1,190,360	2/23/82	73/305,198	4/10/81	ZELLTHERM
1,518,610	1/3/89	73/725,500	4/29/88	AQUAGUARD
1,286,689	7/24/84	73/409,816	1/17/83	AQUAPAK
1,518,611	1/3/89	73/725,541	4/29/88	AQUAVERSAL
1,239,863	5/31/83	73/271,498	7/24/80	HYDROBOND
1,202,452	7/27/82	73/271,500	7/24/80	HYDROPRIME
1,517,718	12/27/88	73/726,222	4/29/88	OMNILAM
1,262,115	12/27/83	73/391,561	9/28/82	CZ INKS &Design
1,146,785	2/10/81	73/211,763	4/16/79	PROLAM
1,780,970	7/13/99	74/328,034	11/3/92	PATRIOT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Flint Ink North America Corporation ("Assignor") a Michigan Corporation, hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Flint Ink Corporation ("Assignee") a Michigan Corporation, all its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed below and all common-law rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	Trademark:
1,189,675	2/16/82	73/305,194	4/10/81	ZELLSHEEN
1,189,676	2/16/82	73/305,196	4/10/81	AQUACLEAR
1,189,681	2/16/82	73/305,203	4/10/81	AQUAZELL
1,190,360	2/23/82	73/305,198	4/10/81	ZELLTHERM
1,518,610	1/3/89	73/725,500	4/29/88	AQUAGUARD
1,286,689	7/24/84	73/409,816	1/17/83	AQUAPAK
1,518,611	1/3/89	73/725,541	4/29/88	AQUAVERSAL
1,239,863	5/31/83	73/271,498	7/24/80	HYDROBOND
1,202,452	7/27/82	73/271,500	7/24/80	HYDROPRIME
1,517,718	12/27/88	73/726,222	4/29/88	OMNILAM
1,262,115	12/27/83	73/391,561	9/28/82	CZ INKS &Design
1,146,785	2/10/81	73/211,763	4/16/79	PROLAM
1,780,970	7/13/99	74/328,034	11/3/92	PATRIOT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0493 Assignor Signature:

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

FLINT INK NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

Asignee

Signature:_

Printed Name: LAWRENCE E. KING

Title: VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL
COUNSEL & SECRETARY

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

Dated: OCT. 10, 2002

Printed Name: H. HOWARD PLINT IT

Title: CHAIRMAN & CEO

FLINT INK CORPORATION

Dated: 007 /0,2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0494